
Day 1
September 10, 2017

57.2 miles

1959 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

Skowhegan Fairgrounds

Rest Stop

Clinton Town Park 

(21 mi.)

Lunch Stop

Unity Community Center

(40.1 mi.)

Finish

Manson Park, Pittsfield

(57.2 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Start

End

Rest

Lunch

1 mi.

Route

Color:

Red



CUE SHEET Day 1   |   Sept. 10  |   57.2 miles   |   1959  ft elevation gain

LegTotal Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

BikeMaine is Proudly Supported 

by Presenting Sponsor: 

SAG Support 

207-200-7845

Total Leg Directions

0 0 Start at BikeMaine Village - Skowhegan Fairgrounds

0.1 0.1 Right onto Madison Ave (Rt. 201)

0.6 0.1 Left onto Winter St

0.7 0 Right onto Court St

0.7 0.1 Left onto Lawton St

0.8 0.5 Continue onto Heselton St

1.3 0 Right at Malbons Mills Rd

1.3 0.2 Left onto Water St (Rt. 2)

1.5 2.1 Continue onto Canaan Rd (Rt. 2)

3.3 10.3 Right onto E River Rd

13.6 1.5 Left onto Tardiff Rd

15.1 1 Cross Hinckley Rd; continue on Battle Ridge Rd 

16.1 2.6 Right onto Upper Bellsqueeze Rd

18.7 1.8 Left onto Hinckley Rd

20.5 0.2 Continue onto Baker St (Main St)

20.7 0.3 Left onto Main St

21 0 Rest Stop at Clinton Town Park - Right into Clinton Town Park

21 0 Left onto Morrison Ave.

21.1  Left onto Winn Ave

21.3 0.3 Right onto Railroad St

21.6 1.1 Continue onto Mutton Ln

22.7 3.9 Continue onto Mutton Lane Rd

26.6 2.7 Right onto Johnson Flat Rd

29.3 0.9 Continue onto Canaan Rd

30.2 0.6 Continue onto Troy Rd

30.8 4.8 Right onto Winnecook Rd

35.6 1.7 Right onto S Horseback Rd

37.3 1.7 Continue onto Prairie Rd

39 1.1 Left onto ME-139 E/School St

40.1 0 Lunch Stop - Right into Unity Community Center

40.1 0.4 Left onto Main St

40.5 3.4 Continue onto US-202 E/Bangor Rd

43.9 1.3 Left onto ME-220 N/Detroit Rd

45.2 0 Left onto Detroit Rd

45.2 1.1 Left onto Burnham Rd

46.3 2.9 Continue onto Troy Rd

49.2 7.5 Right onto N Horseback Rd

56.7 0.2 Right onto Main St

56.9 0.3 Right onto Crosby St

57.2  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - Manson Park, Pittsfield

The BikeMaine 2017 route begins along the Kennebec 

River, following it out of Skowhegan, then travels along 

back country roads to Canaan, Burnham, and Unity. After 

circling Unity Pond, the route traces Beaver Brook north, 

crosses the Sebasticook River, and takes riders into 

Pittsfield to the BikeMaine Village in tranquil Manson Park.



Day 2
September 11, 2017

56.7 miles

3318 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

Manson Park, Pittfield

Rest Stop

Athens Elementary School

(21.4 mi.)

Lunch Stop

Emden Recreation Center

(41.1 mi.)

Finish

Mountain Village B&B, 

Kingfield

(56.7 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Start

End

Rest

Lunch

1 mi.

Start

End

Rest

Lunch

o Rangeley - FI

Start

End

Rest

3 mi.

Lunch

Route

Color:

Yellow
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CUE SHEET Day 2   |   Sept. 11  |   56.7 miles   |   3318  ft elevation gain

Total Leg Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

LegTotal Directions

0 0.1 Start at BikeMaine Village - Manson Park, Pittsfield

0.1 0.1 Right to stay on Crosby St

0.2 0.6 Right onto Main St

0.8 3.9 Continue onto Madawaska Ave

4.7 0.5 Continue onto Gee Rd

5.2 1.6 Slight Left onto Wyman Rd

6.8 0.7 Right onto Raymond Rd

7.5 1.8 Left onto ME-151 N

9.3 0.3 Left onto Main St

9.6 0.5 Right onto Route 151 / Pleasant St.

10.1 11.3 Continue onto ME-151 N/ME-43 W/Athens Rd

21.4 0.1 Rest Stop – Left into Athens Elementary School

21.5 2 Right onto ME-151 N/ME-43 W

23.5 1.6 Right onto ME-43W

25.1 7.6 Right onto S Solon Rd

32.7 2.2 Right onto US-201 N

34.9 1.1 Left onto US-201A S

36 0.6 Left to stay on US-201A S

36.6 4.4 Right onto Cross Town Rd

41 0.1 Continue onto Embden Pond Rd

41.1  Lunch Stop - Left into Embden Recreation Center

41.1 0 Right from Embden Recreation Center onto Embden Pond Road

41.1 2.6 Left onto Wentworth Rd

43.7 1.5 Right onto ME-16 W

45.2 2 Left onto Katie Crotch Rd

47.2 1.6 Sharp Right onto ME-146

48.8 7.3 Left onto ME-16 W

56.1 0.1 Left to stay on ME-16 W

56.2 0 Right onto ME-16 W/ME-27 N

56.2 0.1 Left onto ME-142 S

56.3 0.4 Left onto School St

56.7  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - Mountain Village B&B, Kingfield

The route traverses Maine’s heartland, with its rolling hills and rich farmland. 
In Solon, the route crosses the Kennebec River near Caratunk Falls, where 

the Continental Army, led by Benedict Arnold, passed in 1775 on its way to 

attack Quebec City in support of the American Revolutionary War. Later in 

the day, the route climbs into the foothills of the High Peaks, earning riders 

the visual reward of the magnificent 4,000 footers along the horizon, before 

descending into Kingfield to the evening stop at Mountain Village Farm.

o Rangeley - FI



Day 3
September 12, 2017

50.4 miles

2133 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

Mountain Village B&B

Rest Stop

Stratton Brook Trailhead

(15.8 mi.)

Lunch Stop

Eustis Community Center

(31.1 mi.)

Finish

Rangley Town Park

(50.4 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

FINAL - BikeMaine 2017 - Day 3 - Kingfield to Rangeley - FI

Rest

Start

End

Lunch

Route

Color:

Red
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CUE SHEET Day 3   |   Sept. 12  |   50.4 miles   |   2133  ft elevation gain

LegTotal Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

0 0.3 Turn left out of BikeMaine Village - Mountain Village B&B onto School St.

0.3 0.1 Right onto ME-142 N

0.4 15.4 Left onto ME-27 N

15.8  Rest Stop - Right into Maine Huts & Trails - Stratton Brook Trailhead

15.8 5.3 Right onto ME-27 N

21.1  Turaround at Cathederal Pines Camp Ground

31.1 10 Left to stay on ME-27 S

31.1  Lunch Stop at Eustis Community Center - Right into Eustis Community Center

31.1  Left onto ME-27 N

31.7 18.4 Left onto ME-16 W

50.1 0.2 Left to stay on ME-16 W

50.3 0.1 Left onto ME-4 S

50.4  Right into BikeMaine Village - Rangeley Town Park, Rangeley

Today’s route circles Maine’s High Peaks, paralleling the Carrabassett River through 
Carrabassett Valley, home to Maine’s second tallest peak, Sugarloaf Mountain, then climbs 
to the top of Bigelow pass, crossing the Appalachian Trail between Crocker Mountain and 

the Bigelow Range. North of Stratton, the route provides beautiful views of both the North 

and South branches of the Dead River as they flow into Flagstaff Lake. The route reverses 

in Eustis, but not until riders have a chance to cycle by the stately old growth Red Pine forest 

at Cathedral Pines. Heading south, the route turns west, along “Moose Alley” through 

Langtown Mill, into Rangeley, ending along the shores of Rangeley Lake.

o Rangeley - FI



Day 5
September 14, 2017

70.0 miles

3542 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

Rangley Town Park

Rest Stop

Small Falls State Rest Area

(12.2 mi.)

Lunch Stop

Carthage Town Hall

(37.6 mi.)

Rest Stop

Honey Run Beach & 

Campgrounds (54.6 mi.)

Finish

Camp Wekeela

(70 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Start

End

Rest

Rest

Lunch

3 mi.

Route

Color:

Yellow
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CUE SHEET Day 5   |   Sept. 14  |   70.0 miles   |   3542  ft elevation gain

LegTotal Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

LegTotal Directions

0 0 Begin at BikeMaine Village - Rangley Town Park

0.1 0.1 Right onto ME-4 S

12.2  Rest Stop - Right into Smalls Falls State Rest Area

20.3 9.8 Right onto ME-142 S

30.1 0 Right onto West Side Rd

30.1 0.5 Right onto Byron Rd

30.6 2.3 Slight L onto West Side Rd

32.9 4.6 Continue onto W Rd

37.5 0.1 RIght onto ME-142 S

37.6 8.1 Lunch Stop - Left into Carthage Town Hall

45.7 0.4 Right onto US-2 W/Main St

46.1 0.3 Left onto N Main St

46.4 4.9 Left onto ME-108 E

51.3 1.2 Right onto Greenwoods Rd

52.5 2.1 Continue onto E. Shore Rd

54.6 0.2 Rest Stop - Right into Honey Run Beach & Campgrounds

54.8 0.1 Keep left to stay on E Shore Rd

54.9 4.9 Slight left onto Greenwoods Rd

59.8 1.3 Right to stay on Greenwoods Rd

61.1 5.7 Left onto ME-219E

66.8 3.2 Right to stay on ME - 219E

70  Left onto Camp Wekeela Dr - Arrive at BikeMaine Village

Today’s route is the longest of the week, taking riders south along the 
Rangeley Lakes Scenic Byway to picturesque Small Falls, once again cross-

ing the Appalachian Trail, followed by a multi-mile gentle descent out of the 

High Peaks. From Phillips, the route heads towards Weld, where it circles the 

west side of Webb Pond and passes by Mount Blue State Park. The route 

flattens out through Carthage and Dixfield and along the Androscoggin River, 

then climbs around Worthley Pond into Hartford, to Camp Wekeela, an 

impressive summer camp on Little Bear Pond.



Day 6
September 15, 2017

56.2 miles

3064 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

Camp Wekeela

Rest Stop

Androscoggin Riverlands 

State Park (12.9 mi.)

Water Stop

Norland History Center

(27.8 mi.)

Lunch Stop

Maine's Paper & Heritage 

Museum (34.3 mi.)

Finish

University of Maine 

Farmington, Prescott Field

(56.2 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Start

End

Rest

Water

Lunch

3 mi.

Route

Color:

Red
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CUE SHEET Day 6   |   Sept. 15  |   56.2 miles   |   3064  ft elevation gain

LegTotal Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

LegTotal Directions

0 0 Start at BikeMaine Village - Camp Wekeela

0.4 4 Left onto ME-219 E

4.4 2.9 Right onto Plains Rd

7.3 2 Continue nto Feneral Turner Hill Rd

9.3 0.8 Left onto Bradford Rd

10.1 0.9 Left onto ME-117

11 2.4 Slight Right onto Center Bridge Rd

12.9  Rest Stop - Turn right at parking lot for Androscoggin Riverlands State Park

13.4 0 Continue onto N River Rd

13.4 0.5 Slight Left onto Welcome Hill Rd

13.9 3.5 Continue onto Church Hill Rd/ Merrill Rd

17.4 5.1 Left onto River Rd

22.5 0.4 Left onto ME-219 W

22.9 3.2 Right onto ME-108 W

26.1 1.8 Right onto Norlands Rd

27.8  Water Stop - Norlands History Center

27.9 1.2 Slight Right to stay on Norlands Rd

29.1 1.4 Left onto Gibbs Mill Rd

30.5 1 Right onto Robinson Rd

31.5 2.4 Left onto River Rd

33.9 0.3 Right onto ME-4 N/Federal Rd

34.2 0 Right onto Main St.

34.2 0.2 Left onto Church St

34.3  Lunch Stop - Maine's Paper & Heritage Museum

34.4 0 Right onto Pleasant St

34.4 0.2 Left onto Wheeler St

34.6 0.2 Right onto High St

34.8 4.3 Left onto Mosse Hill Rd (Depot St)

39.1 2 Left onto Chesterville Ridge Rd

41.1 4.8 Continue onto Ridge Rd

45.9 2.1 Slight Right onto Dutch Gap Rd

48 2.5 Slight Right onto Rope Rd

50.5 0.6 Continue onto ME-156 E

51.1 3.6 Left onto US-2 W

54.7 1.5 Slight R onto High St

56.2 0.2 Left onto Broadway

56.4 0 Left onto Front St

56.4 0 Right into Narrow Gauge Square

56.4  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - University of Maine Farmington, Prescott Field

Upon leaving Camp Wekeela, the route circles Bear Pond and heads 

south to Turner Center, where it passes Androscoggin Riverlands State 

Park and crosses the Androscoggin River. In West Leeds, the route 

follows River Road for several miles before veering east. After going 

through Twelve Corners, the route passes Mosher Pond, Norcross 

Pond and the Chesterville Esker. It then cuts across Chesterville and 

North Chesterville and into Farmington, ending at Prescott Field.



Day 7
September 16, 2017

53.3 miles

2859 ft. 

elevation gain

Start

University of Maine 

Farmington, Prescott Field

Rest Stop

Center Point Community 

Church, Anson

(19.3 mi.)

Rest Stop

181 River Rd., Madison

(44.7 mi.)

Finish

Skowhegan Fairgrounds

(53.3 mi.)

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Start

End

Rest

Rest

1 mi.

Route

Color:

Yellow
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CUE SHEET Day 7   |   Sept. 16  |   53.3 miles   |   2859  ft elevation gain

LegTotal Directions

RIDE DESCRIPTION

LegTotal Directions

  Start at BikeMaine Village - University of Maine Farmington

0 0 Left onto Front St 

0.1 0.1 Right onto Broadway 

0.2 0.2 Continue onto Perham St 

0.4 0.1 Right onto Quebec St 

0.5 1.2 Left onto Middle St 

1.7 5 Right onto ME-43 E

6.7 11.3 Left onto ME-148 E 

18 1.1 Left onto ME-148 E/ME-43 E 

19.1 0.1 Left onto Brook St 

19.2 0 Continue onto Bridge St 

19.2 0.1 Right onto Church St 

19.3  Rest Stop at Center Point Community Church, Anson 

19.3 0.1 Right onto Oak St 

19.4 0.1 Left onto Spear Hill Rd 

19.5 0.5 Continue onto Hill Top Rd 

20 4.6 Left onto Horseback Rd (no signs) 

24.6 2.7 Right onto ME-234 E 

27.3 6.9 Left onto US-201A N 

34.2 1.1 Right to stay on US-201A N 

35.3 1.5 Right onto US-201 S 

36.8 8.6 Right onto River Rd 

44.7  Rest Stop at 181 River Rd., Madison 

45.4 1.5 Continue onto Old County Rd 

46.9 1.2 Left onto ME-148 E 

48.1 4.8 Right onto Russell Rd 

52.9 0.3 Left onto Beech St 

53.2 0.1 Left onto Madison Ave (Rt. 201) 

53.3  Left onto Park St - End at Skowhegan Fairgrounds 

The last morning of BikeMaine 2017 begins with a series of climbs to the 

town of Industry, followed by welcome descents into Anson. The route cuts 

north to the Carrabassett River and the spectacular North Anson Gorge, 

then into Embden and across the Kennebec River to Solon. The route 

follows the Kennebec River south for several miles, before turning east 

towards Skowhegan, ending at the Skowhegan Fairgrounds where a fare-

well luncheon awaits.



Day 2

09/11/17

 

17.1 
miles

Day 6
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Day 1
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20.3 
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CUE SHEET Ride Extensions, Days 1 | 2 | 6
LegTotal Directions LegTotal Directions

Day 6 Extension – Farmington

Dist Leg Directions

  Start at University of Maine Farmington, Prescott Field

0 0.5 Right onto Front St

0.5 0.1 Right onto Main St

0.6 0.1 Continue onto Intervale Rd

0.7 0 Continue onto Bridge St

0.7 0.2 Right to stay on Bridge St

0.9 0.4 Continue straight onto Mill St/Temple Rd

1.3 2.4 Left onto Morrison Hill Rd

3.7 0.8 Left onto Temple Rd

4.5 1 Right onto Orchard Dr

5.5 1 Left onto Blue Spruce Rd

6.5 0.2 Left onto Main St

6.7 0.1 Left onto Temple Rd

6.8 0.9 Right onto Pleasant St

7.7 1.4 Slight right onto Red Schoolhouse Rd

9.1 2.3 Left onto Whistle Stop Rail-Trail

11.4 0.1 Right onto Oak St

11.5 0.1 Right onto Bridge St

11.6 0.1 Continue onto Intervale Rd

11.7 0.2 Continue onto Main St

11.9 0.4 Left onto Front St

12.3  Left into Narrow Gauge Square

  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - University of Maine Farmington

Day 1 Extension – Pittsfield 

Dist Leg Directions

0.1 0.1 Start at BikeMaine Village - Manson Park, Pittsfield

0.2 0.2 Right onto Main St

0.4 1.9 Left onto Somerset Ave

2.3 4.4 Continue onto Higgins Rd/Weeks Rd

6.7 1 Left onto US-2 W

7.7 4.6 Right onto Beans Corner Rd

12.3 1.6 Right onto Ford Hill Rd

13.9 6 Right onto ME-152

19.9 0.2 Continue onto Forest St

20.1 0.1 Left onto Central St

20.2 0.1 Right onto Main St

20.3  Left onto Crosby St

  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - Manson Park, Pittsfield

Day 2 Extension – Kingfield

Dist Leg Directions

  Start from Mountain Village Farm B&B - Kingfield

0 0.2 Continue on School St

0.2  Continue onto Curve St

0.2 0.1 Left onto Sumner St

0.3 6.9 Left onto ME-142 S

7.2 2.9 Left onto Baker Hill Rd

10.1 3.5 Left onto ME-145 N

13.6 3.3 Right onto ME-142 N

16.9 0.1 Right onto Curve St

17 0.1 Continue onto Sumner St

17.1  Right onto School St

  Arrive at BikeMaine Village - Mountain Village Farm B&B


